



WEB COPY



C.M.P.(MD)No.27 of 2025

**C.M.P.(MD)No.2751 of 2026**  
**in**  
**A.S(MD)SR No.25518 of 2025**

**P.VADAMALAI, J.**

There is no representation for the petitioner.

2. The learned counsel for the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent is present through Video Conference and seeks time to file a counter.

3. Issue fresh notice to the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent, returnable by 08.04.2026. Private notice is also permitted.

4. List the matter on **08.04.2026**.

**25.03.2026**

mkn